## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

## \*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

gency submitted this request in  No please explain: ard Wireless License Agreement Agency: Department of Aviation rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of lable for first and second reading Mayra Rosa 303-342-2397 mayra.rosa@flydenver.com scription of proposed ordinance expansion of communication co	for Sprint S n (DEN) f proposed of proposed of proposed of proposed of	Spectrum Realty Compar ordinance/resolution.) ordinance/resolution who	ny LP (201734551) will present the item at Mayor Council o
please explain: ard Wireless License Agreement Agency: Department of Aviation rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of lable for first and second reading Mayra Rosa 303-342-2397 mayra.rosa@flydenver.com scription of proposed ordinance	n (DEN) f proposed o	ordinance/resolution.) rdinance/resolution who	
ard Wireless License Agreement  Agency: Department of Aviation  rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com  rson: (With actual knowledge of lable for first and second reading Mayra Rosa 303-342-2397 mayra.rosa@flydenver.com  scription of proposed ordinance	n (DEN) f proposed o	ordinance/resolution.) rdinance/resolution who	
ard Wireless License Agreement  Agency: Department of Aviation  rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com  rson: (With actual knowledge of lable for first and second reading Mayra Rosa 303-342-2397 mayra.rosa@flydenver.com  scription of proposed ordinance	n (DEN) f proposed o	ordinance/resolution.) rdinance/resolution who	
Agency: Department of Aviation rson: (With actual knowledge of Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com rson: (With actual knowledge of lable for first and second reading Mayra Rosa 303-342-2397 mayra.rosa@flydenver.com scription of proposed ordinance	n (DEN) f proposed o	ordinance/resolution.) rdinance/resolution who	
Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com  rson: (With actual knowledge of lable for first and second reading Mayra Rosa 303-342-2397 mayra.rosa@flydenver.com  scription of proposed ordinance	proposed o	rdinance/resolution who	will present the item at Mayor Council o
dable for first and second reading Mayra Rosa 303-342-2397 mayra.rosa@flydenver.com scription of proposed ordinance	, if necessa		will present the item at Mayor Council o
scription of proposed ordinance			
fected Council District: 11 nefits: \$460,028.90 in revenue	concourses	at Denver International A	Airport
SIS: N/A			
Current Contract Amount	Aa		Total Contract Amount
<u> </u>			(A+B)
\$460,028.90		0	\$460,028.90
Current Contract Term		Added Time	New Ending Date
2 years		0	6/30/2019
to Cools Assismed. N/A			
_			
	ordinance	? (Groups or individuals	who may have concerns about it?) Ple
	espective customers. The new agireless distribution antenna system ontract Control Number: 20173 aration: Two (2) year term with a cation: Various location on the afected Council District: 11 mefits: \$460,028.90 in revenue asts: N/A  Current Contract Amount (A) \$460,028.90  Current Contract Term 2 years  te Goals Assigned: N/A	espective customers. The new agreement alleriteless distribution antenna system (DAS) to contract Control Number: 201734551  For action: Two (2) year term with option to execution: Various location on the concourses fected Council District: 11  Inefits: \$460,028.90 in revenue losts: N/A  Current Contract Amount  (A)  \$460,028.90  Current Contract Term  2 years  Lete Goals Assigned: N/A	cation: Two (2) year term with option to extend for one (1) year cation: Various location on the concourses at Denver International Affected Council District: 11  nefits: \$460,028.90 in revenue  sts: N/A  Current Contract Amount Additional Funds (A) (B)  \$460,028.90 0  Current Contract Term Added Time  2 years 0  te Goals Assigned: N/A

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## Key Contract Terms

SIRE Tracking Number: Date:
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Affected Council District: 11
Location: Various locations on the concourses at DEN
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A
Benefit: To improve customer experience and access.
Source of funds: N/A
Cost/value: \$460,028.90
Purpose: Agreements allow flexible time for DEN to develop short - term performance standards and long - term wireless distribution antenna system (DAS).
Renewal terms: Two (2) year term with option to extend for one (1) year
Is this a new contract? X Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many?
Term/Duration of contract/project: 2 years
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?  ☐ Yes ☐ No
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No.
City's contract manager: Mayra Rosa
Contract control number: 201734551
Vendor/Contractor Name: Sprint Spectrum Realty Company LP
☐ Grant ☐ IGA ☐ Sale of Real Property ☐ Sale of Personal Property
☐ Professional Services > \$500K ☐ Lease ☐ Design or Construction for airport improvements > \$5M
Type of Contract: